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Universe: Adults resident in GB

Methodology: Online 

Sample size: 1012

Fieldwork dates: 21 April - 23 April 2015

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, region and 

SEG and voters were also weighted to match the 2010 UK election 

result.
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The headline voting intention figures for this week's poll are as follows: LAB 34% (NC), 

CON 31% (-2%), UKIP 17% (+1), LD 7% (-1), GRN 4% (NC).

While this is the third week in a row that we've shown a Labour lead, the last two have 

been small and the reality appears to be that not much has changed in recent weeks.

Labour voters are divided on whether the party should partner with the SNP or Lib Dems 

in the event of a hung parliament, with a marginal preference for the Lib Dems.

Conservative voters prefer Lib Dems to UKIP by a ratio of about 2:1

Panelbase is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

Panelbase 23/04/15
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Male x 18-

34

Male x 35-

54

Male x 

55+

Female x 

18-34

Female x 

35-54

Female x 

55+

ABC1 C2DE

783 111 141 153 99 122 157 442 341

(776) (80) (149) (169) (100) (124) (154) (460) (316)

268 44 54 42 42 48 37 137 130

34% 40% 39% 27% 42% 40% 24% 31% 38%

243 24 40 50 25 37 67 160 83

31% 21% 28% 33% 26% 30% 43% 36% 24%

136 21 28 40 7 15 25 63 73

17% 19% 20% 26% 7% 13% 16% 14% 21%

55 13 4 10 10 8 11 40 15

7% 12% 3% 6% 10% 6% 7% 9% 4%

35 8 4 5 9 5 3 22 13

4% 7% 3% 4% 10% 4% 2% 5% 4%

32 1 10 3 5 7 6 15 18

4% 1% 7% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5%

6 0 2 0 0 2 2 4 2

<1% 0 1% 0 0 1% 1% <1% <1%

8 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 7

<1% <1% 0 1% 0 0 3% <1% 2%

845 120 153 156 115 134 168 472 372

(840) (86) (162) (173) (117) (137) (165) (495) (345)

289 46 57 43 49 53 41 149 140

34% 38% 37% 28% 43% 40% 24% 32% 38%

258 27 42 50 29 39 71 168 89

30% 22% 28% 32% 25% 29% 42% 36% 24%

146 22 31 40 8 17 28 64 82

17% 18% 20% 26% 7% 13% 17% 14% 22%

61 14 5 11 12 8 11 44 17

7% 12% 4% 7% 11% 6% 7% 9% 5%

42 10 6 6 12 5 3 26 16

5% 8% 4% 4% 10% 4% 2% 5% 4%

33 1 10 3 5 7 6 15 18

4% <1% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%

7 0 2 0 0 2 2 4 2

<1% 0 1% 0 0 2% 1% <1% <1%

9 0 0 2 0 1 5 2 7

1% <1% 0 1% 0 1% 3% <1% 2%

Green Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

Who do you currently intend to 

vote for?

Base: Excluding undecided

Labour

Conservative

UKIP

Liberal Democrat

Labour

Conservative

UKIP

Liberal Democrat

Green Party

Plaid Cymru

Other

Base: 1,012 Total

SNP

Gender x Age Socio-economic 

grade

Who do you currently intend to 

vote for? 

Base: Likely voters, excluding 

undecided
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783

(776)

268

34%

243

31%

136

17%

55

7%

35

4%

32

4%

6

<1%

8

<1%

845

(840)

289

34%

258

30%

146

17%

61

7%

42

5%

33

4%

7

<1%

9

1%

Green Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

Who do you currently intend to 

vote for?

Base: Excluding undecided

Labour

Conservative

UKIP

Liberal Democrat

Labour

Conservative

UKIP

Liberal Democrat

Green Party

Plaid Cymru

Other

Base: 1,012 Total

SNP

Who do you currently intend to 

vote for? 

Base: Likely voters, excluding 

undecided

Conservat

ive

Labour Liberal 

Democrat

SNP UKIP Green 

Party

Other Did not 

vote/Can’t 

remember

Conservat

ive

Labour Liberal 

Democrat

SNP UKIP Green 

Party

Plaid 

Cymru

Other Don't 

know

257 209 156 13 19 6 30 93 243 268 55 32 136 35 6 8 0

(243) (192) (156) (33) (33) (20) (15) (84) (235) (254) (51) (46) (139) (42) (3) (6) (0)

17 155 45 2 1 1 6 40 0 268 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7% 74% 29% 13% 6% 15% 20% 44% 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

177 23 22 0 1 0 4 15 243 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69% 11% 14% 0 6% 0 15% 16% 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 15 34 0 15 0 7 14 0 0 0 0 136 0 0 0 0

20% 7% 22% 0 79% 4% 23% 15% 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0

8 6 33 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0

3% 3% 21% 5% 4% 0 0 6% 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 1 17 0 1 4 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0

<1% <1% 11% 0 3% 63% 0 10% 0 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0

0 7 5 11 0 1 2 6 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0

0 3% 3% 82% 3% 12% 7% 7% 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 20% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0

1 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0

<1% <1% 0 0 0 6% 15% <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100% 0

267 219 167 14 24 6 30 119 258 289 61 33 146 42 7 9 0

(252) (202) (164) (34) (37) (20) (15) (116) (248) (277) (58) (47) (149) (49) (4) (8) (0)

17 163 45 2 3 1 6 53 0 289 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6% 74% 27% 13% 11% 15% 20% 45% 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

186 23 26 0 1 0 4 18 258 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70% 10% 16% 0 5% 0 15% 15% 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 17 36 0 16 0 7 17 0 0 0 0 146 0 0 0 0

20% 8% 22% 0 69% 4% 23% 14% 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0

8 6 36 1 1 0 0 9 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 0

3% 3% 22% 5% 3% 0 0 8% 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2 18 0 2 4 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0

<1% 1% 11% 0 11% 63% 0 11% 0 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0

0 7 5 11 0 1 2 6 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0

0 3% 3% 82% 2% 12% 7% 5% 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 20% <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0

1 1 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0

<1% <1% 0 0 0 6% 15% 2% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100% 0

Who do you currently intend to vote for?Did you vote in the 2010 UK Parliamentary Election which led to David Cameron becoming 

Prime Minister? If so, who did you vote for?
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Male x 18-

34

Male x 35-

54

Male x 

55+

Female x 

18-34

Female x 

35-54

Female x 

55+

ABC1 C2DE

Base: 1,012 Total Gender x Age Socio-economic 

grade

130 16 16 13 24 34 27 66 64

(133) (12) (18) (15) (25) (36) (27) (76) (57)

30 3 3 3 5 5 11 12 17

23% 20% 18% 22% 19% 14% 42% 19% 27%

19 3 4 2 5 6 0 11 8

15% 16% 23% 13% 22% 19% 0 17% 13%

17 1 2 2 0 4 8 8 9

13% 8% 14% 15% 0 11% 30% 13% 14%

10 0 0 2 2 4 2 8 2

8% 2% 0 13% 9% 11% 8% 12% 3%

7 0 1 0 3 2 1 4 3

5% 0 6% 0 12% 5% 4% 6% 4%

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

<1% 0 0 0 0 3% 0 0 2%

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

<1% 0 0 0 0 2% 0 0 1%

12 0 3 2 1 6 0 8 4

9% 0 20% 15% 3% 18% 0 12% 6%

33 9 3 3 8 5 5 14 19

25% 53% 19% 22% 35% 16% 17% 21% 30%

845 120 153 156 115 134 168 472 372

(840) (86) (162) (173) (117) (137) (165) (495) (345)

598 68 110 125 70 95 131 318 280

71% 57% 72% 80% 61% 71% 78% 67% 75%

247 52 43 31 45 39 37 155 92

29% 43% 28% 20% 39% 29% 22% 33% 25%

Have you definitely made up 

your mind how you will vote or is 

there a possibility of you 

changing your mind?

Base: Excluding undecided

Definitely made up my mind

May change my mind

Q4b. If the election was today, 

and you were standing in the 

polling booth right now, how 

would you vote?

Base: Undecided only

Conservative

Labour

UKIP

Green Party

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

Would not vote
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Base: 1,012 Total

130

(133)

30

23%

19

15%

17

13%

10

8%

7

5%

1

<1%

1

<1%

12

9%

33

25%

845

(840)

598

71%

247

29%

Have you definitely made up 

your mind how you will vote or is 

there a possibility of you 

changing your mind?

Base: Excluding undecided

Definitely made up my mind

May change my mind

Q4b. If the election was today, 

and you were standing in the 

polling booth right now, how 

would you vote?

Base: Undecided only

Conservative

Labour

UKIP

Green Party

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

Would not vote

Conservat

ive

Labour Liberal 

Democrat

SNP UKIP Green 

Party

Other Did not 

vote/Can’t 

remember

Conservat

ive

Labour Liberal 

Democrat

SNP UKIP Green 

Party

Plaid 

Cymru

Other Don't 

know

Who do you currently intend to vote for?Did you vote in the 2010 UK Parliamentary Election which led to David Cameron becoming 

Prime Minister? If so, who did you vote for?

33 19 22 0 2 1 2 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130

(31) (18) (23) (1) (4) (3) (1) (52) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (133)

14 2 5 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

43% 11% 22% 0 25% 0 0 16% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23%

1 4 5 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

3% 21% 22% 0 0 0 0 20% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15%

9 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

28% 16% 9% 0 0 30% 0 5% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13%

0 2 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

0 11% 26% 0 0 39% 0 4% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8%

2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

6% 5% 4% 0 0 0 0 5% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5%

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0 0 5% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1%

1 2 3 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

3% 10% 12% 100% 50% 31% 0 9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9%

6 5 0 0 1 0 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

17% 25% 0 0 26% 0 100% 40% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25%

267 219 167 14 24 6 30 119 258 289 61 33 146 42 7 9 0

(252) (202) (164) (34) (37) (20) (15) (116) (248) (277) (58) (47) (149) (49) (4) (8) (0)

201 180 96 13 18 4 20 66 195 215 28 28 104 18 6 5 0

76% 82% 57% 94% 77% 63% 66% 56% 76% 75% 46% 85% 71% 42% 90% 50% 0

65 39 71 1 6 2 10 52 63 73 33 5 43 24 1 5 0

24% 18% 43% 6% 23% 37% 34% 44% 24% 25% 54% 15% 29% 58% 10% 50% 0

23/04/2015



Male x 18-

34

Male x 35-

54

Male x 

55+

Female x 

18-34

Female x 

35-54

Female x 

55+

ABC1 C2DE

Base: 1,012 Total Gender x Age Socio-economic 

grade

1012 147 174 173 145 176 197 556 456

(1012) (105) (187) (193) (149) (183) (195) (592) (420)

519 84 96 78 88 101 72 261 258

51% 57% 55% 45% 60% 58% 37% 47% 57%

493 63 78 95 57 75 125 296 197

49% 43% 45% 55% 40% 42% 63% 53% 43%

308 49 60 45 54 60 41 160 148

(296) (34) (62) (46) (54) (60) (40) (162) (134)

129 20 28 23 22 21 16 74 55

42% 41% 46% 51% 40% 36% 39% 46% 37%

106 16 22 17 14 25 13 56 51

35% 33% 36% 38% 26% 42% 32% 35% 34%

72 13 11 5 18 13 12 30 42

23% 26% 19% 12% 34% 23% 29% 19% 28%

236 36 49 39 36 46 29 130 106

(227) (25) (50) (41) (36) (46) (29) (130) (97)

129 20 28 23 22 21 16 74 55

55% 55% 56% 57% 61% 46% 55% 57% 52%

106 16 22 17 14 25 13 56 51

45% 45% 44% 43% 39% 54% 45% 43% 48%

287 30 45 53 33 44 82 181 107

(277) (22) (47) (57) (33) (43) (75) (188) (89)

163 16 21 35 25 25 40 111 52

57% 54% 47% 66% 77% 58% 49% 62% 49%

94 12 17 14 6 13 31 55 39

33% 39% 39% 27% 17% 31% 38% 31% 36%

30 2 6 4 2 5 10 14 16

10% 7% 14% 7% 7% 11% 13% 8% 15%

If Labour didn’t quite have an 

overall majority of seats but was 

able to form a government by 

working with one of the following 

parties, which one would you 

prefer them to choose?

Base: Labour voters excluding 

undecided

Liberal Democrat

Scottish National Party

If the Conservative Party didn’t 

quite have an overall majority of 

seats but was able to form a 

government by working with one 

of the following parties, which 

one would you prefer them to 

choose?

Base: Conservative voters

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

Don’t know

If Labour didn’t quite have an 

overall majority of seats but was 

able to form a government by 

working with one of the following 

parties, which one would you 

prefer them to choose?

Base: Labour voters

Liberal Democrat

Scottish National Party

Don’t know

If you had to choose, which 

party would you prefer to lead 

the next UK government?

Base: All

Labour

Conservative
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Base: 1,012 Total

1012

(1012)

519

51%

493

49%

308

(296)

129

42%

106

35%

72

23%

236

(227)

129

55%

106

45%

287

(277)

163

57%

94

33%

30

10%

If Labour didn’t quite have an 

overall majority of seats but was 

able to form a government by 

working with one of the following 

parties, which one would you 

prefer them to choose?

Base: Labour voters excluding 

undecided

Liberal Democrat

Scottish National Party

If the Conservative Party didn’t 

quite have an overall majority of 

seats but was able to form a 

government by working with one 

of the following parties, which 

one would you prefer them to 

choose?

Base: Conservative voters

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

Don’t know

If Labour didn’t quite have an 

overall majority of seats but was 

able to form a government by 

working with one of the following 

parties, which one would you 

prefer them to choose?

Base: Labour voters

Liberal Democrat

Scottish National Party

Don’t know

If you had to choose, which 

party would you prefer to lead 

the next UK government?

Base: All

Labour

Conservative

Conservat

ive

Labour Liberal 

Democrat

SNP UKIP Green 

Party

Other Did not 

vote/Can’t 

remember

Conservat

ive

Labour Liberal 

Democrat

SNP UKIP Green 

Party

Plaid 

Cymru

Other Don't 

know

Who do you currently intend to vote for?Did you vote in the 2010 UK Parliamentary Election which led to David Cameron becoming 

Prime Minister? If so, who did you vote for?

301 242 192 14 26 8 32 198 258 289 61 33 146 42 7 9 130

(284) (223) (190) (35) (41) (25) (16) (198) (248) (277) (58) (47) (149) (49) (4) (8) (133)

35 202 110 11 12 6 14 130 0 284 21 28 60 33 3 7 58

12% 83% 57% 81% 46% 74% 43% 66% 0 98% 33% 84% 41% 79% 39% 77% 45%

266 40 82 3 14 2 18 68 258 5 41 5 86 9 4 2 71

88% 17% 43% 19% 54% 26% 57% 34% 100% 2% 67% 16% 59% 21% 61% 23% 55%

18 167 50 2 3 1 6 63 0 289 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

(16) (156) (51) (4) (3) (3) (3) (60) (0) (277) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (19)

6 65 32 1 1 0 2 22 0 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

33% 39% 64% 44% 20% 34% 41% 35% 0 41% 0 0 0 0 0 0 53%

5 61 12 0 1 1 3 23 0 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

30% 37% 25% 23% 24% 66% 59% 36% 0 35% 0 0 0 0 0 0 25%

7 40 5 1 1 0 0 18 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

37% 24% 11% 33% 56% 0 0 29% 0 24% 0 0 0 0 0 0 22%

11 126 45 1 1 1 6 45 0 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

(10) (120) (46) (3) (2) (3) (3) (40) (0) (213) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (14)

6 65 32 1 1 0 2 22 0 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

53% 52% 72% 65% 46% 34% 41% 49% 0 54% 0 0 0 0 0 0 68%

5 61 12 0 1 1 3 23 0 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

47% 48% 28% 35% 54% 66% 59% 51% 0 46% 0 0 0 0 0 0 32%

200 25 31 0 2 0 4 25 258 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

(191) (23) (30) (0) (3) (0) (2) (28) (248) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (29)

107 15 26 0 1 0 0 14 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

54% 61% 83% 0 66% 0 0 55% 57% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55%

68 7 4 0 0 0 4 10 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

34% 30% 13% 0 0 0 100% 39% 34% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21%

24 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

12% 9% 4% 0 34% 0 0 7% 9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24%
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Male x 18-

34

Male x 35-

54

Male x 

55+

Female x 

18-34

Female x 

35-54

Female x 

55+

ABC1 C2DE

Base: 1,012 Total Gender x Age Socio-economic 

grade

257 28 39 49 31 39 72 166 91

(248) (20) (41) (53) (31) (38) (65) (173) (75)

163 16 21 35 25 25 40 111 52

64% 58% 55% 71% 82% 65% 56% 67% 58%

94 12 17 14 6 13 31 55 39

36% 42% 45% 29% 18% 35% 44% 33% 42%

1012 147 174 173 145 176 197 556 456

(1012) (105) (187) (193) (149) (183) (195) (592) (420)

613 63 94 109 85 127 135 320 293

61% 43% 54% 63% 59% 72% 68% 58% 64%

466 52 79 89 34 90 121 214 252

46% 35% 46% 51% 23% 51% 62% 38% 55%

377 52 86 66 43 49 82 238 139

37% 36% 49% 38% 29% 28% 42% 43% 31%

242 38 62 26 46 47 24 160 82

24% 26% 35% 15% 32% 26% 12% 29% 18%

187 48 28 13 45 37 16 106 81

18% 33% 16% 7% 31% 21% 8% 19% 18%

180 20 25 45 16 19 56 95 85

18% 14% 14% 26% 11% 11% 28% 17% 19%

171 26 23 32 26 36 27 69 102

17% 18% 13% 18% 18% 21% 14% 12% 22%

167 36 29 12 38 32 19 109 59

17% 25% 17% 7% 26% 18% 10% 20% 13%

154 32 24 15 40 25 18 88 65

15% 22% 14% 9% 28% 14% 9% 16% 14%

108 13 9 27 18 20 22 61 47

11% 9% 5% 15% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10%

94 22 14 8 21 15 14 61 32

9% 15% 8% 5% 14% 9% 7% 11% 7%

92 15 13 34 8 9 14 53 39

9% 10% 7% 19% 6% 5% 7% 10% 9%

86 6 13 26 5 11 25 33 53

8% 4% 8% 15% 3% 6% 13% 6% 12%

69 9 18 12 5 7 17 43 26

7% 6% 10% 7% 3% 4% 9% 8% 6%

31 9 5 5 5 5 0 19 12

3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% <1% 3% 3%

If the Conservative Party didn’t 

quite have an overall majority of 

seats but was able to form a 

government by working with one 

of the following parties, which 

one would you prefer them to 

choose?

Base: Conservative voters 

excluding undecided

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

International aid spending

Security and policing

Education

Housing

Social care

Environment

Defence

Economy

Tax and spending

Jobs

EU membership

Welfare

Public Transport

What are the top 3 issues that 

matter to you most when voting 

in the upcoming election?

Base: All

NHS and health

Immigration
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Base: 1,012 Total

257

(248)

163

64%

94

36%

1012

(1012)

613

61%

466

46%

377

37%

242

24%

187

18%

180

18%

171

17%

167

17%

154

15%

108

11%

94

9%

92

9%

86

8%

69

7%

31

3%

If the Conservative Party didn’t 

quite have an overall majority of 

seats but was able to form a 

government by working with one 

of the following parties, which 

one would you prefer them to 

choose?

Base: Conservative voters 

excluding undecided

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

International aid spending

Security and policing

Education

Housing

Social care

Environment

Defence

Economy

Tax and spending

Jobs

EU membership

Welfare

Public Transport

What are the top 3 issues that 

matter to you most when voting 

in the upcoming election?

Base: All

NHS and health

Immigration

Conservat

ive

Labour Liberal 

Democrat

SNP UKIP Green 

Party

Other Did not 

vote/Can’t 

remember

Conservat

ive

Labour Liberal 

Democrat

SNP UKIP Green 

Party

Plaid 

Cymru

Other Don't 

know

Who do you currently intend to vote for?Did you vote in the 2010 UK Parliamentary Election which led to David Cameron becoming 

Prime Minister? If so, who did you vote for?

176 23 30 0 1 0 4 24 235 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

(168) (21) (29) (0) (2) (0) (2) (26) (226) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (22)

107 15 26 0 1 0 0 14 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

61% 67% 86% 0 100% 0 0 59% 63% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72%

68 7 4 0 0 0 4 10 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

39% 33% 14% 0 0 0 100% 41% 37% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28%

301 242 192 14 26 8 32 198 258 289 61 33 146 42 7 9 130

(284) (223) (190) (35) (41) (25) (16) (198) (248) (277) (58) (47) (149) (49) (4) (8) (133)

155 169 133 9 12 4 18 114 136 215 32 23 55 28 7 5 92

52% 70% 69% 63% 46% 45% 57% 58% 53% 74% 52% 70% 38% 67% 100% 55% 71%

178 97 67 1 18 1 23 80 137 105 14 5 116 10 2 6 57

59% 40% 35% 8% 69% 14% 72% 41% 53% 37% 24% 14% 80% 25% 35% 69% 44%

137 89 68 4 7 3 8 60 144 86 28 11 38 14 0 1 40

46% 37% 35% 28% 28% 38% 26% 31% 56% 30% 45% 33% 26% 32% 0 11% 31%

82 56 45 4 3 2 6 45 78 72 14 5 22 8 3 1 26

27% 23% 24% 29% 10% 23% 17% 23% 30% 25% 23% 17% 15% 20% 39% 7% 20%

28 60 29 3 1 3 2 62 33 65 18 11 9 9 1 1 29

9% 25% 15% 21% 2% 38% 5% 31% 13% 22% 30% 33% 6% 21% 10% 12% 22%

82 26 27 1 8 1 13 22 50 18 9 3 61 1 2 3 25

27% 11% 14% 8% 30% 16% 39% 11% 19% 6% 14% 9% 42% 1% 35% 34% 19%

40 55 28 6 4 2 2 34 31 65 8 16 20 6 0 3 17

13% 23% 15% 42% 14% 21% 7% 17% 12% 22% 13% 50% 14% 15% 0 30% 13%

31 31 42 3 3 1 8 48 29 58 20 7 8 11 4 3 22

10% 13% 22% 20% 10% 12% 25% 24% 11% 20% 32% 21% 6% 25% 55% 34% 17%

23 37 37 4 5 1 2 45 28 51 11 5 19 8 0 2 22

8% 15% 19% 26% 18% 15% 6% 23% 11% 18% 18% 16% 13% 19% 0 17% 17%

18 38 19 3 3 1 2 23 15 52 7 4 4 6 2 0 16

6% 16% 10% 20% 13% 17% 6% 12% 6% 18% 11% 12% 3% 15% 26% 4% 12%

17 14 35 3 3 3 0 19 13 23 12 4 8 18 0 1 12

6% 6% 18% 21% 10% 38% 0 10% 5% 8% 19% 14% 5% 42% 0 7% 9%

37 19 13 1 5 0 2 13 24 21 4 0 27 3 0 0 11

12% 8% 7% 9% 20% 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 1% 18% 7% 0 0 8%

39 16 12 1 5 0 4 8 25 11 1 2 34 2 0 0 7

13% 7% 6% 5% 19% 3% 13% 4% 10% 4% 2% 7% 24% 4% 0 0 6%

23 12 13 0 2 0 6 11 22 19 4 0 12 2 0 2 7

8% 5% 7% 0 9% 5% 20% 5% 8% 6% 7% 0 8% 4% 0 19% 6%

10 5 8 0 0 1 0 7 8 7 3 1 4 2 0 0 4

3% 2% 4% 0 0 10% 0 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 0 0 3%
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